MINUTE FIEM

4. APPLICATION FOR PIRMIT TO CONSTRUCT A ROCK BREAKWATER IN SUBMERGED LANDS OF EAGLE LAKE, LASSEN COUNTY; COUNTY OF LASSEN - W.O. 5605, P.R.C. 3297.9.

After consideration of Calendar Item 33 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE TO THE COUNTY OF LASSEN A 12-YEAR LIFE-OF-STRUCTURE PERMIT, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A ROCK BREAKWATER TO PROTECT A PUBLIC RECREATION AREA ON THE FOLLOWING-DESCRIBED LANDS:

A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE BED OF FAGLE LAKE, LASSEN COUNTY; BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SECTION CORNER COMMON TO SECTIONS 15, 16, 21, AND 22 IN T. 52 N., R. II E., M.D.B.& M., AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE SECTION LINE 1,310 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE WEST 500 FEET; THENCE MORTH 600 FEET; THENCE EAST 500 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 600 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 6.89 ACRES; EXCEPTING THEREFROM ANY LAND LYING ABOVE THE LAST NATURAL LOW THER MARK.

THE CONSIDERATION FOR ISSUANCE OF THE PERMIT IS TO BE THE PUBLIC BENEFIT.

Actachment
Calendar Item 33 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

33.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A ROCK BREAKWATER IN SUFMERGED LANDS OF EAGLE LAKE, LASSEN COUNTY; COUNTY OF LASSEN - W.O. 5605.

The County of Lassen has emplied for a permit to construct a breakwater of native rook off the east-central shoreline of Eagle lake, located about 10 miles northeast of Susanville.

The breakwater will enclose an area approximately 500 feet by 600 feet, extending over State sovereign land from upland owned by Lassen County as shown on Exhibit "A". The breakwater is to protect a recreational area designated as a summer camp for youth organizations.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO ISSUE TO THE COUNTY OF LASSEN A 49-YEAR LIFE-OF-STRUCTURE PERMIT. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A RCCK PREAKWATER TO PROTECT A PUBLIC RECREATION AREA ON THE FOLLOWING-DESCRIBED LANDS:

A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE BED OF EAGLE LAKE, LASSEN COUNTY; BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SECTION COMMEN COMMON TO SECTIONS 15, 16, 21, AND 22 IN T. 32.N., R. 11.E., M.D.B.& M., AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE SECTION LINE 1,310 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE WEST 500 FEET; THENCE HORTH 600 FEET; THENCE EAST 500 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 600 WEET TO THE FOINT OF ELGINNING AND CONTAINING 6.89 ACRES; EXCEPTING THEREFROM ANY LAND LYING ABOVE THE LAST NATURAL LOW WATER MARK.

THE CONSIDERATION FOR ISSUANCE OF THE PERMIT IS TO RE THE PUBLIC REMERIT.